Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WATLOW/WINONA, INC.		01/21/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	12001 Lackland Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1527977		CONTROL CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-4704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142419090

Email: dtb@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC

Address Line 1: 10 S. Broadway

Address Line 2: 2000 Equitable Building

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey L. Yusman
Signature:	/harvey I. yusman/
Date:	01/24/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0729

900018433

source=WatlowWinona Assignment#page1.tif source=WatlowWinona Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0730

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: WATLOW WINONA, INC., A/K/A WATLOW/WINONA, INC.

ASSIGNEE: WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 215 day of January, 2005, by and between WATLOW WINONA, INC., a/k/a WATLOW/WINONA, INC., a corporation with an office located at 1241 Bundy Blvd., Winona, Minnesota 55987 ("Assignor"), and WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Missouri corporation with its principal office located at 12001 Lackland Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the trademark (the "Trademark") and is the owner of the United States registration issued thereon (the "Registration") as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

It is hereby respectfully requested that this Assignment be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the file of the Trademark and the Registration herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WATLOW WINONA, INC., a/k/a WATLOW/WINONA. INC.

By LINE

Name: John A. Penning, J Title: Vice President, Secre

and General Counsel

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN WATLOW WINONA, INC., A/K/A WATLOW/WINONA, INC. AND WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

TrademarkU.S. Registration No.Registration Date1.CONTROL CONFIDENCE1,527,977March 7, 1989

2

770845v1

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0732